
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
LUCKY BUCKS, LLC, et al., 
 
                            Debtors.1 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-10758 (KBO) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Ref. Docket No. 151 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, ANGELA CHACHOFF, hereby certify that: 
 
1. I am employed as a Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with their principal 

office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of 
eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 
 

2. On July 13, 2023, I caused to be served the “Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for 
Hearing on July 17, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. (ET),” dated July 13, 2023 [Docket No. 151], by 
causing true and correct copies to be: 

 
a. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via overnight 

mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, 
 

b. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, 
 

c. delivered via electronic mail to: customer.service.bk@gmfinancial.com, and 
 

d. delivered via electronic mail to those CM/ECF parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, 
in accordance with Local Rule 5005-4(c)(ii). 

 
3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: “LEGAL 

DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF ADDRESSEE, 
PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 
         
        /s/ Angela Chachoff 

        Angela Chachoff 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases (the “Chapter 11 Cases”), along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s 
federal identification number, include: (i) Lucky Bucks, LLC (“Lucky Bucks”) (4376); (ii) Lucky Bucks HoldCo, 
LLC (“HoldCo” and, together with Lucky Bucks, the “OpCo Debtors”) (0081); and (iii) Lucky Bucks Holdings LLC 
(“Holdings” and, together with the OpCo Debtors, the “Debtors”) (3221). The Debtors’ primary mailing address is 
5820 Live Oak Parkway, Suite 300, Norcross, Georgia 30093. 
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Service List

Lucky Bucks, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

AT&T ATTN: KAREN A. CAVAGNARO-LEAD PARALEGAL ONE AT&T WAY, ROOM 3A 104 BED MINSTER

NJ 07921

AT&T PO BOX 6463 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6463

AT&T 208 S AKARAD ST DALLAS TX 75202

ATLANTA COPIER RENTALS ATLANTA OFFICE MACHINES 552 COBB PKWY SE MARIETTA GA 30060

BENNETT JONES 3400 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE PO BOX 130 TORONTO ON M5X 1A4 CANADA

BENNETT JONES 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE, SUITE 3400 PO BOX 130 TORONTO ON M5X 1A4 CANADA

COMCAST 2605 CIRCLE 75 PWKY SE ATLANTA GA 30339-4268

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MGMT LLC ATTN SHAWN ADAMSON, VP-SALES STRTG & OPS 1701 JFK BLVD PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

FISHER & PHILLIPS - LITIGATION 1230 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 3300 ATLANTA GA 30309

GAS SOUTH 3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE STE 1500 ATLANTA GA 30339-6409

GAS SOUTH PO BOX 530552 ATLANTA GA 30353-0552

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 314 EAST MAIN ST STE 150 CARTERSVILLE GA 30120

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 1800 CENTURY CENTER BLVD., N.E. ATLANTA GA 30345-3205

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 528 BORAD ST SE GAINESVILLE GA 30501

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 610 RONALD REAGAN DR BLDG G-1 EVANS GA 30809

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 1000 TOWNE CENTER BLVD BLDG 900, STE A POOLER GA 31322

GEORGIA LOTTERY CORPORATION 250 WILLIAMS ST, STE 3000 ATLANTA GA 30303

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY (GPC) BIN 10102 241 RALPH MCGILL BLVD ATLANTA GA 30308-3374

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (COUNSEL TO TCFIII LUCK) ATTN BRIAN E GREER ONE VANDERBILT AVENUE NEW YORK NY

10017

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (COUNSEL TO TCFIII LUCK) ATTN TODD A MAZUR 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

CHICAGO IL 60601

GWINNETT DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 684 WINDER HWY LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICES PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON DC 20220

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP COUNSEL TO THE RC AD HOC GROUP LENDERS ATTN B. ROSENBLATT, A. GOLDBERG, B

ROSEN 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020

MILLS & HOOPES, LLC ATTN JUSTYN D ALIOTO 1550 NORTH BROWN RD, STE 130 LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

MOODYS INVESTOR SERVICE 250 GREENWHICH STREET NEW YORK NY 10007

NAME ON FILE ADDRESS ON FILE

NAME ON FILE ADDRESS ON FILE

NAME ON FILE ADDRESS ON FILE

NATIONWIDE P.O. BOX 78000 DETROIT MI 48278-1322

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY ONE NATIONWIDE PLAZA COLUMBUS OH 43215-2220

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF

GEORGIA

ATTN: BERNADETT ROSSZER FIGUEROA SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 40 CAPITOL

SQUARE, S.W. ATLANTA GA 30334-1300

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY DISTRICT OF DELAWARE HERCULES BUILDING 1313 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 400

WILMINGTON DE 19801

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE ATTN: JANE M. LEAMY 844 KING ST STE 2207 WILMINGTON DE 19801

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP (COUNSEL TO THE AD HOC PIK NOTEHOLDER GRP) ATTN VINCENT INDELICATO, MICHAEL T

MERVIS & ADAM FARBIARZ ELEVEN TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036-8299

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP (COUNSEL TO AD HOC GROUP OF HOLDINGS PIK NOTEHOLDERS) ATTN CHARLES A DALE ONE

INTERNATIONAL PLACE BOSTON MA 02110-2600

ROPES & GRAY (COUNSEL TO ALTERDOMUS, AGT OF HLDGS PIK NOTES) ATTN ALYSON GAL, PATRICIA I.

CHEN 800 BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON MA 02199-3600

RSM CANADA LLP 11 KING STREET W. SUITE 700, BOX 27 TORONTO ON M5H 4C7 CANADA

SHEARMAN STERLING LLP 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10022-6069

STARLITE CONSULTANTS INC ADDRESS ON FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE ATTORNEY GENERAL DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 820 N FRENCH ST WILMINGTON DE 19801

STATE OF GEORGIA ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN: CHRIS CARR 40 CAPITOL SQUARE, SW ATLANTA GA 30334
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Service List

Lucky Bucks, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

SYNTHESIS VALUATIONS SUITE 912 81 NAVY WHARF CRT TORONTO ON M5V 3S2 CANADA

WALLACK LAW ATTN SANFORD A WALLACK 659 AUBURN AVE NE 153 ATLANTA GA 30312

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB 500 DELAWARE AVE WILMINGTON DE 19801

Total Creditor count  45
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LUCKY BUCKS, LLC, et al. - Case No. 23-10758 (KBO) 
Additional Overnight Mail Party 

 

Page 1 of 1 
 

AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 
DBA GM FINANCIAL 

ATTN: MANDY YOUNGBLOOD 
PO BOX 183853 

ARLINGTON, TX 76096 
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LUCKY BUCKS, LLC, et al . - Case No. 23-10758 (KBO)
2002 Email Service List

Creditor Name Attn Email Address

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP Attn: P. Dublin, S. Brauner, A. Kordas

pdublin@akingump.com; 
sbrauner@akingump.com; 
akordas@akingump.com

Arentfox Schiff LLP
Attn: Jeffrey R. Gleit, Allison Weiss & Matthew 
R. Bentley

jeffrey.gleit@afslaw.com; 
allison.weiss@afslaw.com; 
matthew.bentley@afslaw.com

AT&T Attn: Karen A. Cavagnaro km1426@att.com
Atlanta Copier Rentals info@atlantacopierrentals.com
Bennett Jones rosemightym@bennettjones.com
Bennett Jones mackeyc@bennettjones.com

Cole Schotz P.C.
Attn: Justin Alberto, Patrick J. Reilley & Stacy 
L. Newman

jalberto@coleschotz.com; 
preilley@coleschotz.com; 
snewman@coleschotz.com

Comcast shawn_adamson@cable.comcast.com
Comcast Cable Communications Mgmt LLC Attn: Shawn Adamson shawn_adamson@cable.comcast.com
Fisher & Phillips mheller@fisherphillips.com
Gas South gassouthrfp@gassouth.com
Georgia Department Of Revenue bankruptcy.notices@dor.ga.gov
Georgia Lottery Corporation appeals@galottery.org
Georgia Power Company (GPC) dlfletch@southernco.com

Greenberg Traurig LLP
Attn: Anthony W. Clark, Dennis A. Meloro, 
Todd A. Mazur, Brian E. Greer

anthony.clark@gtlaw.com; 
dennis.meloro@gtlaw.com; 
mazurt@gtlaw.com; greerb@gtlaw.com

Greenberg Traurig, LLP
achie@gtlaw.com, 
scott.bornstein@gtlaw.com

Gwinnett Department of Water Resources dwrcare@gwinnettcounty.com
Internal Revenue Services millie.h.agent@irs.gov

Latham & Watkins LLP Attn: B. Rosenblatt, A. Goldberg, B Rosen

brett.rosenblatt@lw.com; 
adam.goldberg@lw.com; 
brian.rosen@lw.com

Mills & Hoopes, LLC Attn: Justyn D. Alioto justyn@millshoopeslaw.com
Moodys Investor Service clientservices@moodys.com

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP Attn: Robert J. Dehney & Matthew B. Harvey
rdehney@morrisnichols.com; 
mharvey@morrisnichols.com

Nationwide dmichell@nationwide.com
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company dmichell@nationwide.com
Office of the Attorney General of Georgia Attn: Bernadett Rosszer Figueroa brosszer@law.ga.gov

Office of the United States Attorney
usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov; 
ellen.slights@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Trustee Attn: Jane M. Leamy

ustpregion03.wl.ecf@usdoj.gov; 
ustrustee.program@usdoj.gov; 
jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov

Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP Attn: Jeremy W. Ryan jryan@potteranderson.com

Proskauer Rose LLP
Attn: Vincent Indelicato, Micahel T. Mervis, 
Adam Farbiarz & Charles A. Dale

vindelicato@proskauer.com; 
mmervis@proskauer.com; 
afarbiarz@proskauer.com; 
cdale@proskauer.com

Ropes & Gray Attn: Alyson Gal, Patricia I. Chen
patricia.chen@ropesgray.com; 
alyson.gal@ropesgray.com

Rsm Canada LLP grand.lui@rsmcanada.com
Shearman Sterling LLP michael.steinberg@shearman.com
Starlite Consultants Inc info@starlightconsultants.com
State Of Delaware Attorney General attorney.general@delaware.gov
State Of Georgia Attorney General Attn: Chris Carr agcarr@law.ga.gov
Synthesis Valuations adam@synthesisvaluations.com
Wallack Law Attn: Sanford A. Wallack sandy@wallacklaw.com
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB customerservice@wsfsbank.com
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LUCKY BUCKS, LLC, et al . - Case No. 23-10758 (KBO)
ECF Email Service List

Name Email

Justin R. Alberto

jalberto@coleschotz.com; 
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com; 
jford@coleschotz.com; 
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com; 
lmorton@coleschotz.com

Sara Lynne Brauner sbrauner@akingump.com

Anthony W. Clark
anthony.clark@gtlaw.com, 
zerber@gtlaw.com

Robert J. Dehney

rdehney@mnat.com; robert-dehney-
4464@ecf.pacerpro.com; brendan-
cornely-7012@ecf.pacerpro.com; 
rweidman@morrisnichols.com; 
jlawrence@morrisnichols.com; john-
lawrence-0804@ecf.pacerpro.com

Philip C. Dublin
pdublin@akingump.com; 
nymco@akingump.com

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com

Jeffrey R Gleit

jeffrey.gleit@afslaw.com; 
lisa.indelicato@afslaw.com; 
alyssa.fiorentino@afslaw.com

Matthew B. Harvey

mharvey@mnat.com; matt-harvey-
8145@ecf.pacerpro.com; brendan-
cornely-7012@ecf.pacerpro.com; 
rweidman@morrisnichols.com; 
jlawrence@morrisnichols.com; john-
lawrence-0804@ecf.pacerpro.com

Jane M. Leamy jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov

Huiqi Liu

liu@rlf.com; ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com; 
rbgroup@rlf.com

Dennis A. Meloro

melorod@gtlaw.com; 
bankruptcydel@gtlaw.com; 
melorod@gtlaw.com; dennis-meloro-
3182@ecf.pacerpro.com

Matthew P. Milana

milana@rlf.com; rbgroup@rlf.com; 
ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Stacy L. Newman

snewman@coleschotz.com; 
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com; 
lmorton@coleschotz.com; 
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com
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LUCKY BUCKS, LLC, et al . - Case No. 23-10758 (KBO)
ECF Email Service List

Name Email

David T Queroli

queroli@rlf.com; rbgroup@rlf.com; 
ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Patrick J. Reilley

preilley@coleschotz.com; 
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com; 
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com; 
jwhitworth@coleschotz.com; 
kkarstetter@coleschotz.com; 
jford@coleschotz.com; 
lmorton@coleschotz.com

Reliable Companies gmatthews@reliable-co.com
Bernadett Rosszer Figueroa brozzer@law.ga.gov

Jeremy William Ryan

jryan@potteranderson.com; 
bankruptcy@potteranderson.com; 
lhuber@potteranderson.com; 
mdero@potteranderson.com

Russell C. Silberglied

silberglied@rlf.com; 
rbgroup@rlf.com; ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

U.S. Trustee ustpregion03.wl.ecf@usdoj.gov

Jonathan Michael Weyand

jweyand@morrisnichols.com; 
rweidman@morrisnichols.com; 
jlawrence@morrisnichols.com; john-
lawrence-0804@ecf.pacerpro.com
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